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GURU RAVIDAS MARG, NEW DELHI – 110062 

 

ACADEMIC CALANDER 
MBBS Batch – 2024 

 

FIRST TERM EXAM  : 27th January to 01st February 2025 

SECOND TERM EXAM  : 28th Apr. to 03rd May 2025 

PRE UNIVERSITY EXAM  : 18th to 30th August 2025 

ANNUAL EXAMINATION  : 08th to 20th September 2025 

SUMMER VACATIONS  : 04th to 11th May 2025 

PREPARATORY LEAVES  : 31st August to 07th September 2025 
 

Pre-University Exam (Sent up Exam – Tentative dates) 
 

Theory Examination: 

Anatomy – 1     18th August 2025 (Monday) 

Anatomy – 2    19th August 2025 (Tuesday) 
 

Physiology – 1    21th August 2025 (Thursday) 

Physiology – 2   22th August 2025 (Friday) 
 

Biochemistry – 1    25th August 2025 (Monday) 

Biochemistry – 2   26th August 2025 (Tuesday) 

Practical Examination: 
 

Date & Days / Department Anatomy Physiology Biochemistry 

27th August 2025 (Wednesday) A B C 

28th August 2025 (Thursday) B C D 

29th August 2025 (Friday) C D A 

30th August 2025 (Saturday) D A B 
 

First Professional Examination:- (Tentative dates) 
 

Theory Examination: 

Anatomy – 1     08th September 2025 (Monday) 

Anatomy – 2    09th September 2025 (Tuesday) 
 

Physiology – 1    11th September 2025 (Thursday) 

Physiology – 2   12th September 2025(Friday) 
 

Biochemistry – 1    15th September 2025 (Monday) 

Biochemistry – 2   16th September 2025 (Tuesday) 

Practical Examination: 
 

Date & Days / Department Anatomy Physiology Biochemistry 

17th September 2025 (Wednesday) A B C 

18th September 2025 (Thursday) B C D 

19th September 2025 (Friday) C D A 

20th September 2025 (Saturday) D A B 
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